## Serra Adult Services Committee Meeting

## Thursday, May 20, 2021, 10:30 a.m.

Online Zoom link:

https://sandiego.zoomgov.com/j/16050687076?pwd=M3hGV0M2UU84WXJ5LzlOaHNLWTJ4QT09

Meeting ID: 160 5068 7076 Passcode: 53sWnB

## **Agenda**

Minutes Recorded by Erin Peak
All items may be considered for action.

1.	Call to Order	Monnee Tong
2.	Update and Adoption of the Agenda	Monnee Tong
3.	Approval of minutes from April meeting	Monnee Tong
4.	Debrief/review of surveys for Collaborate for Community	All
5.	Sharing/Cooperative-Wide Programs	All
6.	Adjourn	Monnee Tong



Serra Cooperative Library System is a network of public libraries in the southern California counties of Imperial and San Diego. You can find your local library to discover services and programs available throughout the region. Our goal is to work collaboratively with each other to provide materials and shared services when possible. We are a special district of the State of California, with funding primarily from the State, but augmented through member contributions and grants. For more info visit: <a href="https://www.serralib.org/">https://www.serralib.org/</a>